YARWAY
Designed for blow-off service in boiler systems with
pressures of 3,206 psig.
www.pentair.com/valves Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice	 YAWMC-0404-EN-1308
Yarway
Blow-off Valve
Technical data
Size range	 :	� 1”, 1¼”, 1½”, 2” and

To specify seatless valves for nominal pressures to 600 psi, use figure number shown.
Describe as long stroke, balanced sliding plunger type seatless valve.
How to order
Order by stating:
a.	Size
b.	Figure number
c.	Basic pressure rating
d.	Connections – flanged
e.	Angle or straightway style
Seatless Valves for Pressures to 935 psi - Class 250 to 600
Materials of construction (pressure containing envelope)
	 Valve		  1	 2	 3 and 4	 5 and 6	 7
	 type	 Class	 body	 yoke	 packing rings	 glands	 plunger
			   Cast Iron 	 Cast Iron	 Graphite,	 Hard Brass
	 B	 250	 ASTM A126	 ASTM A395	 SS Filled PTFE,	 B135	 Nitralloy
			   Class B	 60-40-18	 Brass or SS	 Alloy 3	 Grade H
					     Support Ring1
					     Graphite,
Cast Steel	 Cast Steel
	 SS Filled PTFE,
Hard Brass
	 Nitralloy
B	 300
ASME SA216	 ASME SA216
	 Brass or SS
B135
	 Grade H
Grade WCB	 Grade WCB
	 Support Ring1
Alloy 3
			   Cast Steel	 Cast Steel	 Graphite,	 Low	 Nitralloy
	 C	 600	 ASME SA216	 ASME SA216	 SS Filled PTFE,	 Carbon Steel	 Grade H
			   Grade WCB	 Grade WCB	 SS Support Ring
Note: 1. 316 SS for acid wash trim.
F
F
E
1/4
D
A
P
B
C
45°
E
1/16
1/4
C
E
S
D
A
P
B
S
E
1/16
D
45°
DP F
FP
Dimensions and Weights
	 Press.	 Blow-off		 Figure Number	 Size						      Dimensions					     Cv		  Wt.
	 Rating	 (max. psi)	 Angle		  Straight-	 (in.)	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F	 L	 M	 P	 R		  S	 (lb.)
	 Class				    way
Seatless Valves for Pressures to 935 psi - Class 250 to 600
S Dia.
L
Approx.
M Approx.
S Dia.
R
Approx.

in tandem arrangement, to conform with requirements of ASME Boiler Code and suitable for basic
pressure rating of _____ psi.
How to Order
Order by stating:
a.	Size
b.	Figure number
c.	Basic pressure rating
d.	�Connections – flanged and socketweld for 600 class valves; socketweld for 1500 class valves.
As an option, buttweld ends are available for 2” and 2½” 1500 class valves only.
e.	Angle or straightway style
2
15
17
16
12
10
13
14
5
6
7
1
4
3
9
8
Yarway
Blow-off Valve
Pentair reserves the right to change the contents without notice	 page 7
Materials of Construction
Figures 6909, 6911, 6912, 6929-C, 6931-C	 Figures 6929, 6931
	 Item	 Part	 Material	 Specifications	 Material	 Specifications
	 1	 Body	 Steel	 ASME SA-216 WCB	 Steel	 ASME SA-1051
	 2	 Nozzle with Integral 	 Steel with Integral		  Steel with Integral
		  Seat	 Stellited Face
ASME SA-216 WCB
	 Stellited Face
ASME SA-1051
	 3	 Gland	 Steel	 ASME SA-216 WCB2	 Steel	 ASME SA-1051
	 4	 Split Gland Bushing	 Naval Brass 2	 –	 Stainless Steel	 AISI 416
	 5	 Disc	 Steel with Stellited	 ASME SA-182 	 Steel with Stellited	 ASME SA-182
			   Seating Face	 Grade F11	 Seating Face	 Grade F11
	 6	 Disc Nut	 Stainless Steel	 AISI 4102	 Stainless Steel	 AISI 410 2
	 7	 Stuffing Box Bushing	 Nickel Alloy	 Ni-Resist No. 1	 Nickel Alloy	 Ni-Resist No. 1
	 8	 Yoke Bushing	 Naval Brass		  Silicon Brass	 B-371 Alloy 694
	 9	 Stem	 Stainless Steel	 ASTM A-582 Type 416	 Stainless Steel	 ASTM A-582 Type 416
	 10	 Handwheel	 Cast Iron	 ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510	 Cast Iron	 ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510
	 12	 Hex Nut	 Steel	 ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H	 Steel	 ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
	 13	 Hex Nut	 Steel	 ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H	 Steel	 ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
	 14	 Bolt	 Steel	 ASME SA-193 Gr. B7	 Steel	 ASME SA-193 Gr. B7
	 15	 Disc Insert	 Stainless Steel 		  Stainless Steel
			   (heat treated)
AISI 410
	 (heat treated)
AISI 40
	 16	 Packing	 Flexible Graphite	 –	 Flexible Graphite	 –
	 17	 Sleeve Insert3	 Steel	 –	 Steel	 –
Hardseat Valves for Pressures to 2455 psi - Class 600 and 1500
Notes:
1.	� 1½” 6929 and 2931 only. 2” and 2½” 6929-C and 6931-C body and nozzle are cast ASME SA216 WCB (“C” in Figure Number designates cast material); gland ASME
SA217 WCB.
2.	� 1½” valve gland material is ASME SA181 Gr. II; split gland bushing and disc nut material is AISI 416.
3.	 2” and 2½” valve only.
P         E         D
F
A
A
A
A
P         E         DP         F         D
E
1/4